950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
CO U NTY O F N EVADA Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (5630) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

SR 23-0161
Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Social Services
3/14/2023

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Advocates for
Mentally Il Housing, Inc., dba AMI Housing, Inc. for the provision of housing support (Res. 22-314),
increasing the maximum contract price from $714,473 to $1,086,382, revising Exhibit “B”, Schedule of
Charges and Payments to reflect changes to the Housing and Staffing line items within the maximum
amount, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute the amendment.

Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58),
Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38)

Attachments: 1. RES 23-103 Approving Amendment 2 for AMI Housing to Increase Maximum Contract Price, 2.
Staff Report - AMI Housing 22-23 Amend 2, 3. Resolution - AMI Housing 22-23 Amend 2, 4. AMI
Housing 22-23 Amend 2 Amendment for signature SR 23-0161 BOS 3.14.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/14/2023 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Advocates for
Mentally 11l Housing, Inc., dba AMI Housing, Inc. for the provision of housing support (Res. 22-314),
increasing the maximum contract price from $714,473 to $1,086,382, revising Exhibit “B”, Schedule
of Charges and Payments to reflect changes to the Housing and Staffing line items within the
maximum amount, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the
Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

